PISDDDDDDD50

(Add	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
		MAIL
(Bu:	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
fied Copies	Certificates	of Status
		or oratus
ecial Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	p .	
	133	



08/21/15--01021--012 **35.00

DIVISION OF CORPORATING

AUG 24 2015

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

-

SUBJECT: Florida Grows, Inc.

(Name of Corporation)

DOCUMENT NUMBER: P15000060056

The enclosed Officer/Director Resignation for a Corporation and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Danielle L. Brewer, Esquire

(Name of Person)

Swaine & Harris, P.A.

(Name of Firm/Company)

401 Dal Hall Boulevard

(Address)

Lake Placid, Florida 33852

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Danielle L. Brewer rea Code & Davtime Telephone Number) (Name of Person)

Enclosed is a check for \$35.00 made payable to the Florida Department of State.

<u>Mailing Address:</u> Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

CR2E044 (05/13)

OFFICER / DIRECTOR RESIGNATION FOR A CORPORATION

L Mikell Thompson VP and Director hereby resign as (Title) of Florida Grows, Inc. (Name of Corporation) P15000060056 _, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of (Document Number, if known) Florida ture of resigning officer/director) 2015 AUG 2 1 AH IB: FILING FEE IS \$35.00

Make checks payable to Florida Department of State and mail to:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314